L0200007267

HLM

\*\*\*\*125.00 \*\*\*\*125.00

7000

March 19, 2002

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Please find enclosed the Articles of Organization for Florida Liability Company: Adtek, L.L.C.

Following is my name, address and daytime telephone number:

Fernando Concha 7545 West 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Hialeah, Fl 33014 (305) 556-5156

Thank you.

02 MAR 25 PN 4:5 FILED

· · ·

016

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## ARTICLE I -

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Adtek, L.L.C

## ARTICLE II -

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability

Company is: 7545 West 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hialeah, Florida, 33014.

## ARTICLE III -

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Name: Fernando Concha

Address: 7545 West 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hialeah, Florida, 33014

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Fernando Concha Registered Agent for Adtek, L.L.C.

**ARTICLE IV -**

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is therefore, a manager – managed company.

MAR 25 PM 43

**ILED** 

Fernando Concha Member